Freed Hardeman (4-1) -vs- Tougaloo (2-2)
11/16/23 at Tougaloo, MS

Date: 11/16/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
EE?:T?,L%%@S, MS Freed Hardeman 27 30 57
Notes: Tougaloo 25 36 61
Freed Hardeman 57
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Quan Lax * 31 4-10 1-5 10-13 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 1 19
1 JJ Wheat o 31 2-9 0-1 6-8 3-2 5 3 2 4 0 1 10
3 Hunter Scurlock * 27 2-6 0-2 3-6 1-0 1 3 1 3 0 6 7
2 Peyton Law i 30 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 4 1 2 0 1 4
33 Devin Tomlinson * 18 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 2 3
24  Phil Horton 23 3-7 1-2 0-0 0-7 7 4 0 2 0 1 7
20 Sam Powell 12 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 3 5
4 Geraldo Lane 23 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 B 1 0 2
14  Dalton Colbert 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-46 4-18 19-27 7-19 26 24 6 17 1 15 57
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-22 36.36 % 2-10 20.00 % 9-12 75.00 %
Second Half 9-24 37.50 % 2-8 25.00 % 10-15 66.67 %
Total 17-46 37.0% 4-18 22.2 % 19-27 70.4 %
Technical Fouls: (1) Peyton
Law Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0
Tougaloo 61
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Keondre Montgomery * 32 5-11 1-3 4-4 2-3 5 2 0 6 1 3 15
13 John Wesley Taylor i 31 4-9 3-6 4-4 0-4 4 5 0 3 0 1 15
45  Chavis Banks * 19 2-3 0-0 4-7 5-3 8 1 0 1 0 0 8
0 Antonio Patterson = 30 2-7 1-4 0-0 2-4 6 3 0 2 1 1 5
Andre' Brunt * 26 0-3 0-3 5-6 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 0 5
1 Landon Jeffries 16 2-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 3 0 2 4
15 Rodney Felton 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 2 0 0 4
11  Darian Pierce 16 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
20 Tyler Hudson 5 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
23  Paul Smith 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
34  Malachi Martin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 198 18-51 6-21 19-23 12-22 34 20 3 20 2 7 61
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-26 26.92 % 3-15 20.00 % 8-8 100.00 %
Second Half 11-25 44.00 % 3-6 50.00 % 11-15 73.33 %
Total 18-51 35.3 % 6-21 28.6 % 19-23 82.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 O



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Freed Hardeman Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tougaloo
20:00 SUB STARTER by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
20:00 SUB STARTER by BRUNT,ANDRE'
20:00 SUB STARTER by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE
20:00 SUB STARTER by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY
20:00 SUB STARTER by BANKS,CHAVIS

SUB STARTER by LAX,QUAN 20:00

SUB STARTER by WHEAT,]] 20:00

SUB STARTER by LAW,PEYTON 20:00

SUB STARTER by SCURLOCK,HUNTER 20:00

SUB STARTER by TOMLINSON,DEVIN 20:00

GOOD 2PTR by SCURLOCK,HUNTER 19:33 2-0 V2

ASSIST by WHEAT,J] o=
19:04 2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY

GOOD 3PTR by TOMLINSON,DEVIN 18:50 5-3 V2
ASSIST by WHEAT,J] --
FOUL PERSONAL by TOMLINSON,DEVIN 18:21

18:21 5-4 V1 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE
18:21 5-4 V1 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE

TURNOVER by SCURLOCK,HUNTER 18:11
18:11 STEAL by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE
18:05 MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE
REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,DEVIN o=
TURNOVER by WHEAT,]] 18:01
18:01 STEAL by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE
17:48 MISS 2PTR by PATTERSON,ANTONIO

o= REBOUND OFF by BANKS,CHAVIS
17:48 5-7 H2 GOOD 2PTR by BANKS,CHAVIS

GOOD 2PTR by LAX,QUAN 17:28 7-7
17:04 TURNOVER by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE
STEAL by TOMLINSON,DEVIN 17:04
TURNOVER by TOMLINSON,DEVIN 17:01
16:38 MISS 3PTR by BRUNT,ANDRE'
-- REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE
16:17 TURNOVER by TEAM
16:03 FOUL PERSONAL by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY
MISS 2PTR by SCURLOCK,HUNTER 15:55
-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
15:41 TURNOVER by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY
STEAL by LAX,QUAN 15:41
MISS 2PTR by WHEAT,JJ 15:31
15:31 BLOCK by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
- REBOUND DEF by BRUNT,ANDRE'
15:25 MISS 2PTR by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE
REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,DEVIN -
MISS 3PTR by LAX,QUAN 15:21
- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY
15:15 TURNOVER by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
STEAL by SCURLOCK,HUNTER 15:15
GOOD 2PTR by LAW,PEYTON 15:11 9-7 V2
14:28 MISS 3PTR by BRUNT,ANDRE'
-- REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE
14:24 9-9 GOOD 2PTR by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE
14:12 FOUL PERSONAL by BANKS,CHAVIS
14:12 SUB IN by FELTON,RODNEY
14:12 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
14:12 SUB IN by JEFFRIES,LANDON
14:12 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY

14:12 SUB IN by PIERCE,DARIAN



SUB IN by POWELL,SAM

SUB OUT by WHEAT,JJ

SUB IN by LANE,GERALDO

SUB OUT by SCURLOCK,HUNTER
SUB IN by HORTON,PHIL

SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,DEVIN
GOOD FT by LAX,QUAN

GOOD FT by LAX,QUAN

REBOUND DEF by LANE,GERALDO
GOOD 2PTR by LAW,PEYTON

STEAL by HORTON,PHIL
FOUL PERSONAL by LANE,GERALDO
TURNOVER by LANE,GERALDO

STEAL by POWELL,SAM
MISS 2PTR by POWELL,SAM

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,SAM
FOUL PERSONAL by LANE,GERALDO
TURNOVER by LANE,GERALDO

SUB IN by SCURLOCK,HUNTER
SUB OUT by LAX,QUAN

SUB IN by TOMLINSON,DEVIN
SUB OUT by POWELL,SAM
SUB IN by COLBERT,DALTON
SUB OUT by LAW,PEYTON

SUB IN by WHEAT,J]

SUB OUT by HORTON,PHIL

MISS 3PTR by TOMLINSON,DEVIN
REBOUND OFF by WHEAT,]]

MISS FT by WHEAT,J]

GOOD FT by WHEAT,J]

MISS 3PTR by COLBERT,DALTON

FOUL PERSONAL by COLBERT,DALTON

MISS 2PTR by WHEAT,]]

STEAL by TOMLINSON,DEVIN
MISS 2PTR by WHEAT,]]
REBOUND OFF by COLBERT,DALTON

10-9
10-9

13-9

13-11

14-11
14-14

14-17

V1
V1

V4

V2

V3

H3

SUB OUT by BANKS,CHAVIS

MISS 2PTR by FELTON,RODNEY

TURNOVER by BRUNT,ANDRE'

SUB IN by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by JEFFRIES,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by FELTON,RODNEY
MISS 2PTR by JEFFRIES,LANDON
REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY
REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,ANTONIO

SUB IN by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY
SUB OUT by BRUNT,ANDRE'

MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
REBOUND OFF by FELTON,RODNEY
GOOD 2PTR by FELTON,RODNEY

FOUL PERSONAL by PATTERSON,ANTONIO

GOOD 3PTR by PIERCE,DARIAN

FOUL PERSONAL by PATTERSON,ANTONIO

REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,DARIAN

GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY
ASSIST by PIERCE,DARIAN

REBOUND DEF by JEFFRIES,LANDON
TURNOVER by JEFFRIES,LANDON



MISS 3PTR by SCURLOCK,HUNTER
REBOUND OFF by LANE,GERALDO
MISS 3PTR by SCURLOCK,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,DEVIN
TURNOVER by TOMLINSON,DEVIN

SUB IN by LAX,QUAN

SUB OUT by SCURLOCK,HUNTER
SUB IN by HORTON,PHIL

SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,DEVIN
SUB IN by LAW,PEYTON

SUB OUT by COLBERT,DALTON
SUB IN by POWELL,SAM

SUB OUT by LANE,GERALDO
FOUL PERSONAL by LAX,QUAN

GOOD 3PTR by HORTON,PHIL
ASSIST by LAX,QUAN
FOUL PERSONAL by LAX,QUAN

REBOUND DEF by LAX,QUAN

FOUL PERSONAL by HORTON,PHIL
TURNOVER by HORTON,PHIL

REBOUND DEF by HORTON,PHIL

MISS 3PTR by POWELL,SAM

REBOUND DEF by WHEAT,J1]

GOOD FT by WHEAT,J]
GOOD FT by WHEAT,JJ

REBOUND DEF by HORTON,PHIL
GOOD 2PTR by LAX,QUAN
ASSIST by LAW,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by LAW,PEYTON
GOOD FT by LAX,QUAN

GOOD FT by LAX,QUAN

SUB IN by LANE,GERALDO

SUB OUT by LAX,QUAN

SUB IN by SCURLOCK,HUNTER
SUB OUT by POWELL,SAM

MISS 3PTR by LAW,PEYTON

FOUL PERSONAL by SCURLOCK,HUNTER

04:18
03:46
03:45
03:45
03:31
03:08
03:08

17-17

18-17
18-17

21-17

22-17

22-17

23-18

V1
V1

V4

V5

V5

V5

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
MISS 2PTR by PATTERSON,ANTONIO

SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
SUB IN by HUDSON, TYLER

SUB OUT by JEFFRIES,LANDON

SUB IN by BANKS,CHAVIS

SUB OUT by FELTON,RODNEY

FOUL PERSONAL by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE
TURNOVER by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE

MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,TYLER

SUB IN by BRUNT,ANDRE'
SUB OUT by PIERCE,DARIAN
MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by BANKS,CHAVIS
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY

FOUL PERSONAL by HUDSON, TYLER

MISS 2PTR by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE

MISS 2PTR by HUDSON,TYLER

FOUL PERSONAL by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY

SUB IN by SMITH,PAUL
SUB OUT by BANKS,CHAVIS

TURNOVER by BRUNT,ANDRE'

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY

GOOD FT by HUDSON,TYLER



03:08 23-18 V5 GOOD FT by HUDSON,TYLER
GOOD 2PTR by LANE,GERALDO 02:50 25-19 V&6
ASSIST by SCURLOCK,HUNTER ==

02:19 MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE
REBOUND DEF by HORTON,PHIL ==
02:12 FOUL PERSONAL by SMITH,PAUL
MISS FT by SCURLOCK,HUNTER 02:12
02:12 SUB IN by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
02:12 SUB OUT by HUDSON, TYLER
GOOD FT by SCURLOCK,HUNTER 02:12 26-19 V7
01:59 MISS 3PTR by BRUNT,ANDRE'
REBOUND DEF by HORTON,PHIL --
01:57 FOUL PERSONAL by SMITH,PAUL
MISS FT by WHEAT,J] 01:57
GOOD FT by WHEAT,1] 01:57 27-19 V38
01:44 TURNOVER by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE
STEAL by WHEAT,]] 01:44
FOUL PERSONAL by LAW,PEYTON 01:42
TURNOVER by LAW,PEYTON 01:42
FOUL TECH by LAW,PEYTON 01:42

01:42 27-20 V7 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE

01:42 27-20 V7 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE
FOUL PERSONAL by LAW,PEYTON 01:22

01:22 27-22 V5 GOOD FT by BRUNT,ANDRE'

01:22 27-22 V5 GOOD FT by BRUNT,ANDRE'

SUB IN by COLBERT,DALTON 01:16
SUB OUT by LAW,PEYTON 01:16
MISS 2PTR by WHEAT,]] 01:08

= REBOUND DEF by BRUNT,ANDRE'
00:41 27-25 V2 GOOD 2PTR by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE

TURNOVER by LANE,GERALDO 00:20
SUB IN by TOMLINSON,DEVIN 00:20
SUB OUT by COLBERT,DALTON 00:20
00:00 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY

REBOUND DEF by HORTON,PHIL ==
MISS 3PTR by HORTON,PHIL 00:00
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Freed Hardeman Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tougaloo
20:00 SUB STARTER by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE
20:00 SUB STARTER by BANKS,CHAVIS
20:00 SUB STARTER by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY
20:00 SUB STARTER by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
20:00 SUB STARTER by BRUNT,ANDRE'

SUB STARTER by SCURLOCK,HUNTER 20:00

SUB STARTER by TOMLINSON,DEVIN 20:00

SUB STARTER by LANE,GERALDO 20:00

SUB STARTER by WHEAT,JJ 20:00

SUB STARTER by LAX,QUAN 20:00

GOOD 2PTR by WHEAT,J] 19:48 29-25 V4

ASSIST by TOMLINSON,DEVIN ==
19:32 29-27 V2 GOOD 2PTR by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE

MISS 3PTR by LAX,QUAN 18:56
-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
18:35 29-29 GOOD 2PTR by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE
TURNOVER by TOMLINSON,DEVIN 18:13
18:13 STEAL by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
17:51 TURNOVER by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE

STEAL by SCURLOCK,HUNTER 17:51



GOOD FT by WHEAT,1J
GOOD FT by WHEAT,JJ

FOUL PERSONAL by LANE,GERALDO

GOOD 2PTR by WHEAT,J]

REBOUND DEF by WHEAT,]]
MISS 2PTR by LANE,GERALDO

MISS 2PTR by SCURLOCK,HUNTER

FOUL PERSONAL by WHEAT,]]

SUB IN by HORTON,PHIL

SUB OUT by SCURLOCK,HUNTER
SUB IN by LAW,PEYTON

SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,DEVIN
SUB IN by POWELL,SAM

SUB OUT by LANE,GERALDO

REBOUND DEF by LAW,PEYTON

MISS 2PTR by LAX,QUAN

STEAL by POWELL,SAM
MISS 3PTR by LAX,QUAN

REBOUND DEF by HORTON,PHIL
MISS 2PTR by HORTON,PHIL

MISS 3PTR by WHEAT,]]
REBOUND OFF by WHEAT,]]
MISS 2PTR by WHEAT,]]

STEAL by POWELL,SAM
GOOD 2PTR by HORTON,PHIL

GOOD 2PTR by HORTON,PHIL
SUB IN by LANE,GERALDO
SUB OUT by WHEAT,JJ

GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,SAM

REBOUND DEF by HORTON,PHIL
GOOD 2PTR by POWELL,SAM

30-29
30-29

31-30
33-30

33-32

33-35

35-35

35-37

37-37

37-40
40-40

42-40

V1
V1

V1
V3

V1

H2

H2

H3

V2

FOUL PERSONAL by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE

MISS 2PTR by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE

REBOUND OFF by BANKS,CHAVIS

MISS FT by BANKS,CHAVIS
GOOD FT by BANKS,CHAVIS

MISS 2PTR by BANKS,CHAVIS
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY
GOOD 2PTR by BANKS,CHAVIS

ASSIST by BRUNT,ANDRE'

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE

SUB IN by FELTON,RODNEY
SUB OUT by BANKS,CHAVIS

MISS 3PTR by PIERCE,DARIAN

SUB IN by PIERCE,DARIAN
SUB OUT by BRUNT,ANDRE'

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
MISS 3PTR by PIERCE,DARIAN

REBOUND DEF by FELTON,RODNEY
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE
TURNOVER by PATTERSON,ANTONIO

MISS 2PTR by PIERCE,DARIAN

REBOUND OFF by FELTON,RODNEY

GOOD 2PTR by FELTON,RODNEY

FOUL PERSONAL by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY

GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,ANTONIO

MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,ANTONIO

SUB IN by JEFFRIES,LANDON
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE



09:56 SUB IN by SMITH,PAUL

09:56 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY
09:41 TURNOVER by FELTON,RODNEY
09:39 SUB IN by MARTIN,MALACHI
09:39 SUB OUT by SMITH,PAUL
09:38 SUB IN by BANKS,CHAVIS
09:38 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
SUB IN by TOMLINSON,DEVIN 09:30
SUB OUT by HORTON,PHIL 09:30
SUB IN by SCURLOCK,HUNTER 09:23
SUB OUT by POWELL,SAM 09:23
09:23 FOUL PERSONAL by JEFFRIES,LANDON
GOOD FT by LAX,QUAN 09:23 43-40 V3
MISS FT by LAX,QUAN 09:23

== REBOUND DEF by BANKS,CHAVIS
09:07 43-42 V1 GOOD 2PTR by JEFFRIES,LANDON

08:50 FOUL PERSONAL by FELTON,RODNEY
GOOD FT by LAX,QUAN 08:46 44-42 V2
GOOD FT by LAX,QUAN 08:46 44-42 V2
08:35 TURNOVER by FELTON,RODNEY
STEAL by SCURLOCK,HUNTER 08:35
TURNOVER by SCURLOCK,HUNTER 08:33
08:33 STEAL by JEFFRIES,LANDON
FOUL PERSONAL by SCURLOCK,HUNTER 08:33
SUB IN by WHEAT,J] 08:08
SUB OUT by LAX,QUAN 08:08
FOUL PERSONAL by WHEAT,J] 08:07
08:02 MISS 2PTR by JEFFRIES,LANDON
- REBOUND OFF by BANKS,CHAVIS
FOUL PERSONAL by TOMLINSON,DEVIN 08:02
08:02 MISS FT by BANKS,CHAVIS
08:02 45-43 V2 GOOD FT by BANKS,CHAVIS
MISS 3PTR by LAW,PEYTON 07:39
-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,CHAVIS
07:12 MISS 2PTR by PIERCE,DARIAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:12 SUB IN by BRUNT,ANDRE!
07:12 SUB OUT by JEFFRIES,LANDON
07:12 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE
07:12 SUB OUT by FELTON,RODNEY
07:12 SUB IN by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY
07:12 SUB OUT by PIERCE,DARIAN
SUB IN by HORTON,PHIL 07:12
SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,DEVIN 07:12
SUB IN by LAX,QUAN 07:10
SUB OUT by LANE,GERALDO 07:10
06:59 TURNOVER by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY
STEAL by SCURLOCK,HUNTER 06:59
06:59 FOUL PERSONAL by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY
MISS 2PTR by LAX,QUAN 06:43
06:43 BLOCK by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE
REBOUND OFF by SCURLOCK,HUNTER --
06:43 FOUL PERSONAL by MARTIN,MALACHI
MISS FT by SCURLOCK,HUNTER 06:43
06:43 SUB IN by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
06:43 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY
06:43 SUB IN by JEFFRIES,LANDON
06:43 SUB OUT by MARTIN,MALACHI
GOOD FT by SCURLOCK,HUNTER 06:43 46-43 V3
06:22 MISS 2PTR by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE

= REBOUND OFF by JEFFRIES,LANDON
06:20 MISS 2PTR by JEFFRIES,LANDON



REBOUND DEF by LAW,PEYTON
TURNOVER by HORTON,PHIL

STEAL by SCURLOCK,HUNTER
TURNOVER by SCURLOCK,HUNTER

FOUL PERSONAL by SCURLOCK,HUNTER

FOUL PERSONAL by HORTON,PHIL

TURNOVER by WHEAT,J]

GOOD FT by LAX,QUAN
MISS FT by LAX,QUAN
REBOUND OFF by WHEAT,JJ
TURNOVER by WHEAT,JJ

GOOD 3PTR by LAX,QUAN

FOUL PERSONAL by HORTON,PHIL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by TOMLINSON,DEVIN
SUB OUT by SCURLOCK,HUNTER

FOUL PERSONAL by WHEAT,]]
TURNOVER by WHEAT,J]

MISS 2PTR by WHEAT,]]

SUB IN by SCURLOCK,HUNTER

SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,DEVIN

SUB IN by LANE,GERALDO

SUB OUT by WHEAT,JJ

MISS FT by LAX,QUAN

MISS 3PTR by LAX,QUAN

FOUL PERSONAL by HORTON,PHIL

MISS 2PTR by HORTON,PHIL

FOUL PERSONAL by LANE,GERALDO

MISS 3PTR by LAW,PEYTON

STEAL by SCURLOCK,HUNTER

46-44
46-44

46-47

47-47

50-47

50-50

50-52

50-54

50-55
50-55

50-57
50-57

V2
V2

H1

V3

H2

H4

H5
H5

H7
H7

TURNOVER by BANKS,CHAVIS

STEAL by JEFFRIES,LANDON

MISS 2PTR by JEFFRIES,LANDON
REBOUND OFF by BANKS,CHAVIS

GOOD FT by BANKS,CHAVIS
GOOD FT by BANKS,CHAVIS

GOOD 2PTR by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
FOUL PERSONAL by BRUNT,ANDRE'

STEAL by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE
FOUL PERSONAL by JEFFRIES,LANDON
TURNOVER by JEFFRIES,LANDON

MISS 2PTR by JEFFRIES,LANDON
REBOUND OFF by BANKS,CHAVIS

MISS FT by BANKS,CHAVIS

GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE
ASSIST by BRUNT,ANDRE'

REBOUND DEF by JEFFRIES,LANDON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY
SUB OUT by BANKS,CHAVIS

GOOD 2PTR by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY
FOUL PERSONAL by BRUNT,ANDRE'

REBOUND DEF by BRUNT,ANDRE'
GOOD 2PTR by JEFFRIES,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BRUNT,ANDRE'
GOOD FT by BRUNT,ANDRE'

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE
TURNOVER by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE



MISS FT by SCURLOCK,HUNTER
GOOD FT by SCURLOCK,HUNTER

STEAL by LAW,PEYTON
TURNOVER by LAW,PEYTON

BLOCK by LANE,GERALDO

REBOUND DEF by LAW,PEYTON
GOOD 2PTR by SCURLOCK,HUNTER
FOUL PERSONAL by LAX,QUAN

GOOD FT by LAX,QUAN
GOOD FT by LAX,QUAN
FOUL PERSONAL by LAW,PEYTON

MISS 2PTR by HORTON,PHIL
REBOUND OFF by LAX,QUAN
GOOD 2PTR by LAX,QUAN

51-58

53-58

53-59
53-59

54-60

54-60

55-61

57-61

H7

H5

H 6
H6

H 6

H6

H 6

H4

FOUL PERSONAL by PATTERSON,ANTONIO

TURNOVER by MONTGOMERY,KEONDRE

STEAL by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY
MISS 2PTR by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY
SUB IN by PIERCE,DARIAN

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JOHNWESLEY

MISS FT by BRUNT,ANDRE'
GOOD FT by BRUNT,ANDRE'



